

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8574 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 326 OF 2022

Nutan Sreenivas Chs Ltd .....PETITIONER

V/S

Zeus Infrastructure Formerly Known As .....RESPONDENT  
Harekrishna Builders

Mr Sachin V Masurkar a/w Ms Sunitha Perumal for Applicants /  
Original Plaintiff.

Ms Priyanka Acharya i/b Mr Kunal Bhanage for Defendants No.  
1 and 3 to 10.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

**DATE :** 26th June, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 04/07/2025 .

( ASSOCIATE )