



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8574 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.326 OF 2022

Nutan Sreenivas Co-Operative  
Housing Society Limited ...Applicant/Plaintiff  
**Versus**  
Zeus Infrastructure (formerly known as  
Harekrishna Builders) & Ors. ...Defendants

---

Ms. Sunitha Perumal i/b. Mr. Sachin V. Masurkar for Applicant/Plaintiff.  
Mr. Akshay Pawar i/b Mr. Kunal Bhanage for Defendant Nos.1 & 3 to 10.  
Ms. Sayali Apte i/b. Mr. P. G. Lad for Defendant No.19.  
Ms. Pooja Yadav i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Defendant No.20-BMC.

---

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 8 September 2025

**PC.:-**

1. Mr. Pawar, learned counsel for Defendant Nos.1 and 3 to 10 seeks time to file reply to the Interim Application. The said request is accepted.
2. Reply to be filed and served within three weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter. List this matter after the pleadings are over.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)